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The Great Lakes.—Table 5 shows the length, breadth, area, elevation above 
sea-level and maximum depth of each of the Great Lakes. Particularly notable 
are the depth of lake Superior and the shallowness of lake St. Clair and lake Erie. 

5.—Areas, Elevations and Depths of the Great Lakes. 

Lake. 

Superior. 
Michigan 
Huron 
St. Clair. 
Erie 
Ontario.. 

Length. 

miles. 

383 
320 
247 
26 
241 
180 

Breadth. Maximum 
Depth. Area. 

miles. feet. square 
miles. 

160 1,180 31,810 
118 870 22,400 
101 750 23,010 
24 23 460 
57 210 9,940 
53 738 7,540 

Elevation 
above 

Sea-level. 

feet. 

602-29 
581-13 
581-13 
575-62 
572-52 
246-17 

Lake Superior, with an area of 31,810 square miles, is the largest body of fresh 
water in the world. As the international boundary between Canada and the 
United States passes through the centre of lakes Superior, Huron, St. Clair, Erie and 
Ontario, only a part of the areas of these lakes given in the above statement is 
Canadian, while the whole of lake Michigan is within United States territory. The 
total length of the St. Lawrence waterway, from the head of the St. Louis river in 
Minnesota to Pointe-des-Monts at the entrance of the gulf of St. Lawrence, is 
1,900 miles. The tributaries of the St. Lawrence, several of which have themselves 
important tributaries, include the Ottawa river, 696 miles long, the St. Maurice 
river, 325 miles long, and the Saguenay (to head of Peribonka), 405 miles long. 

Other Inland Waters.—In addition to the Great Lakes, there are large bodies 
of inland water in other parts of Canada. Of these only the following principal 
lakes, with their respective areas, need be mentioned: in Quebec, lake Mistassini 
(840 square miles); in Ontario, lake Nipigon (1,590 square miles); in Manitoba, 
lake Winnipeg (9,398 square miles), lake Winnipegosis (2,086 square miles) and lake 
Manitoba (1,817 square miles); in Manitoba and Saskatchewan, Reindeer lake 
(2,444 square miles); in Saskatchewan and Alberta, lake Athabaska (2,762 square 
miles). All these are within the boundaries of the provinces as at present constituted 
and are exclusive of lakes situated in the Northwest Territories, the largest of which 
are Great Bear lake (11,660 square miles) and Great Slave lake (11,170 square 
miles) in the district of Mackenzie. 

Table 6 gives a list of the principal lakes of Canada by provinces, with the area 
of each in square miles. The table corresponds with the delimitation of the pro
vinces as altered by the Boundary Extension Acts, 1912 (2 Geo. V, cc. 32, 40 and 45). 

6.—Areas of Principal Canadian Lakes, by Provinces. 

Province and Lake. 

Nova Scot ia-
Bras d 'Or . . . 

New Brunswick-
Grand 

Quebec— 
Abitibi (total, 330) part. 
Albanel 
Apiskigamish 
Baskatong (reservoir)... 

Area. 

square 
miles. 

360 

65 

55 
145 
392 
1091 

Province and Lake. 

Quebec—continued. 
Burnt 
Champlain (total, 360) part. 
Chibougamau 
Clearwater 
Evans 
Expanse 
Gull 
Great Long 
Indian House 

Area. 

square 
miles. 

56 
18 

138 
410 
180 
59 

125 
110 
125 

1 Added or revised since the publication of the 1933 Year Book. 


