LAKES

The Great Lakes.—Table 5 shows the length, breadth, area, elevation above sea-level and maximum depth of each of the Great Lakes. Particularly notable are the depth of lake Superior and the shallowness of lake St. Clair and lake Erie.

Lake.	Length.	Breadth.	Maximum Depth.	Area.	Elevation above Sea-level.
	miles.	miles.	feet.	square miles.	feet.
Superior	383	160	1,180	31.810	602 · 29
Michigan	320	118	1,180 870	22,400	581 · 13
Huron	247	101	750	23,010	581 - 13
St. Clair	26	24	23	460	575 · 62
Erie	241	57	210	9,940	572.52
Ontario	180	53	738	7,540	246 · 17

5.—Areas, Elevations and Depths of the Great Lakes.

Lake Superior, with an area of 31,810 square miles, is the largest body of fresh water in the world. As the international boundary between Canada and the United States passes through the centre of lakes Superior, Huron, St. Clair, Erie and Ontario, only a part of the areas of these lakes given in the above statement is Canadian, while the whole of lake Michigan is within United States territory. The total length of the St. Lawrence waterway, from the head of the St. Louis river in Minnesota to Pointe-des-Monts at the entrance of the gulf of St. Lawrence, is 1,900 miles. The tributaries of the St. Lawrence, several of which have themselves important tributaries, include the Ottawa river, 696 miles long, the St. Maurice river, 325 miles long, and the Saguenay (to head of Peribonka), 405 miles long.

Other Inland Waters.—In addition to the Great Lakes, there are large bodies of inland water in other parts of Canada. Of these only the following principal lakes, with their respective areas, need be mentioned: in Quebec, lake Mistassini (840 square miles); in Ontario, lake Nipigon (1,590 square miles); in Manitoba, lake Winnipeg (9,398 square miles), lake Winnipegosis (2,086 square miles) and lake Manitoba (1,817 square miles); in Manitoba and Saskatchewan, Reindeer lake (2,444 square miles); in Saskatchewan and Alberta, lake Athabaska (2,762 square miles). All these are within the boundaries of the provinces as at present constituted and are exclusive of lakes situated in the Northwest Territories, the largest of which are Great Bear lake (11,660 square miles) and Great Slave lake (11,170 square miles) in the district of Mackenzie.

Table 6 gives a list of the principal lakes of Canada by provinces, with the area of each in square miles. The table corresponds with the delimitation of the provinces as altered by the Boundary Extension Acts, 1912 (2 Geo. V, cc. 32, 40 and 45).

- Areas of Frincipal Canadian Lakes, by Frontiers.					
Province and Lake.	Area.	Province and Lake.	Ares.		
Nova Scotla— Bras d'Or New Brunswick— Grand	"	Quebec—continued. Burnt. Champlain (total, 360) part. Chiampanau.	18 138		
Quebec— Abitibi (total, 330) part	145 392	Clearwater Evans Expanse Gull Great Long Indian House	180 59 125 110		

6.—Areas of Principal Canadian Lakes, by Provinces,

¹ Added or revised since the publication of the 1933 Year Book.